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See the notice on TED website 239226-2015 - Result
Germany-Aichach: Scrap wood
OJ S 130/2015 09/07/2015
Contract award notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Biomasse Wärmeverbund Aichach GmbH

: Schrobenhausener Straße 101Postal address
: AichachTown

: 86551Postal code
: GermanyCountry

: Herrn BrandnerFor the attention of
 E-mail: richard.brandner@bwa-aichach.de

: +49 8251826050Telephone
: +49 8251826052Fax

Type of the contracting authority
Other: Biomasse Heizkraftwerk GmbH

Main activity
Other: Energieversorgung

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Lieferung von naturbelassenen Waldhackschnitzel laut Definition § 27 Abs. 4 Nr. II EEG 2009.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Purchase
Main site or place of performance: Schrobenhausener Straße 101, 86551 Aichach.
NUTS code

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Lieferung von naturbelassenen Waldhackschnitzel frei Heizwerk,
laut Definition § 27 Abs. 4 Nr. II EEG 2009,
Qualität der Hackschnitzel nach Din CEN/TS 14961 Tabelle 7: P100,M55, A3.0, Feinanteil < 5 
% < 1 mm und nach Tabelle C. 3.

CPV code(s)
03417000 Scrap wood

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/239226-2015
mailto:richard.brandner@bwa-aichach.de?subject=TED
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II.1.6. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 138 750 EUR
excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   27.11.20142014/S 229-403920 of

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: Lieferung von naturbelassenen Waldhackschnitzel laut Definition § 27 Abs. 4 Nr. II EEG 
2009
Lot No: 1
- : Lieferung von naturbelassenen Waldhackschnitzel laut Definition § 27 Abs. 4 Nr. II EEG 2009Lot title

Date of conclusion of the contract
12.1.2015

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Brühning – Megawatt GmbH

: Landsraße 30Postal address
: FischerhudeTown

: 28870Postal code

Information on value of the contract/lot

Information about subcontracting

Contract No: Lieferung von naturbelassenen Waldhackschnitzel laut Definition § 27 Abs. 4 Nr. II EEG 
2009

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/403920-2014
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Lot No: 2
- : Lieferung von naturbelassenen Waldhackschnitzel laut Definition § 27 Abs. 4 Nr. II EEG 2009Lot title

Date of conclusion of the contract

Information about tenders

Name and address of the contractor

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 10,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Südbayern

: MünchenTown
: 80534Postal code

: GermanyCountry
 E-mail: vergabekammer.suedbayern@vg-m.bayern.de

: +49 895143767Fax

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
6.7.2015

mailto:vergabekammer.suedbayern@vg-m.bayern.de?subject=TED

